Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.                       © Copyright 2005
TI-P374-02
CH Issue 3
KE Series
DN15 (½") to DN200 (8")
Two-port Control Valves
Page 1 of 10

Selection example:
DN25 K E 7 3 Kv 10 Flanged PN25
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 KE73 Kv 10 having flanged PN25 connections.
KE Series DN15 (½") to DN200 (8") Two-port Control Valves TI-P374-02 CH Issue 3
Page 9 of 10
Spare parts
Note: When placing an order for spares please clearly specify the
product number (found on the label of the valve body), this will
ensure correct spare parts are supplied.
KE43, KE61, KE63, KE71 and KE73
Valve spares - DN15 to DN100
All spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts shown
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Actuator clamping nut A
PTFE gland seal kit for DN15 to DN50
(gasket, chevrons, spring, upper and B
lower bearings, 'O' ring and gland nut)
PTFE gland seal kit for DN65 to DN100
Gland seal kits (gasket, chevrons, guide bush and spring) B1
Graphite gland seal kit (H) (high temperature seal)
(graphite stem seals, stuffing box gasket) C
Note: The graphite gland seal kit is suitable
for stuffing box and bonnet designs.
Standard plug and stem assembly
Plug and stem
with bonnet gasket D, E
Soft seated plug and stem assembly
with bonnet gasket D1, E
Bonnet gasket (set of 3) E
Seat, seat gasket and bonnet gasket F, G, E
Valve stem only DN150 and DN200 H
Valve plug and  stem kit DN150 and DN200 H, D
Valve seat only DN150 and DN200 F
Note: Please state equal percentage, linear or fast opening plug
when placing an order.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of valve
including the date code.
Example: 1 - PTFE gland seal kit for a Spirax Sarco DN25 KE73
two-port control valve. Date coded 204.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance
Instructions supplied with the spare.
A
DN15 - DN50
C
D
F
G
Valve size
DN15 - 32
(KE71, 73, 43)
B
A
DN65 - DN100
DN65 - 100
(soft seal)
D1DN40 - 100
D
Including
DN15 - 32
KE61, 63
E
F
G
Date code location
DN15 - 50
(soft seal)
D1
B1
Valve sizes
H
*
*
KE Series DN15 (½") to DN200 (8") Two-port Control Valves TI-P374-02 CH Issue 3
Page 10 of 10
Bellows sealed valve
Spares - DN15 to DN100
Available spares
PTFE gland seal kit for DN15 to DN50
(gasket, chevrons, spring, upper and B
lower bearings, 'O' ring and gland nut)
PTFE gland seal kit DN65 to DN100 B1
Gland seal kits (gasket, chevrons, guide bush and spring)
Graphite gland seal kit (B1 only)
(graphite stem seals, stuffing box gasket) C
Note: The graphite gland seal is suitable
for stuffing box and bonnet designs.
Plug and pin
Standard plug J, K
Soft seated plug J1, K
Seat and seat gasket F, G
Bonnet gasket (pack of 3) E
Bellows gasket (pack of 6) M
B1 Spindle / bellows assembly and plug pin K, L, M
B4 Spindle / bellows assembly and plug pin K, L
Note: Please state equal percentage, linear or fast opening plug
when placing an order.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of valve
including the date code.
Example: 1 - Seat and seat gasket kit for a Spirax Sarco DN25
KE73B1 bellow sealed two port control valve. Date coded 204.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance
Instructions supplied with the spare.
K
J
DN15 to DN32
DN40 to DN100
E
F
G
DN15 to DN32 and
½" to 1¼" screwed
DN40 to DN100 and
1½" and 2" screwed
J1 J1
*
*
C
M
E
G
B, B1 + C
(Shown in detail above)
L
K
F
J
B B1
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false